CH \$315.00 349732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361711

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|------------------|---|--|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship and address previously recorded on Reel 005629 Frame 0813. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Country of every party involved to be: Republic of Korea. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| Samsung C&T Corporation | | 09/02/2015 | CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF |
| Cheil Industries Inc. | | 09/02/2015 | CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Samsung C&T Corporation | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 67, Sejong-daero | |
| Internal Address: | Taepyung-ro 2-ka | |
| City: | Jung-gu, Seoul | |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3497328 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 77754863 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 86095016 | SAMSUNG |
| Registration Number: | 4677133 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 85251505 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 86056026 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 86056031 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 85033151 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 86086740 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 86385595 | SAMSUNG |
| Registration Number: | 1920552 | SAMSUNG |
| Registration Number: | 1920554 | SAMSUNG |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0062

TRADEMARK

900343696

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: troydocketing@hdp.com, jzettle@hdp.com **Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828
Address Line 2: Bryant E. Wade

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 16379K-500011 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bryant E. Wade |
| SIGNATURE: | /Bryant E. Wade/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/09/2015 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=CorrectiveRecordation011#page1.tif source=CorrectiveRecordation011#page2.tif source=CorrectiveRecordation011#page3.tif source=CorrectiveRecordation011#page4.tif source=CorrectiveRecordation011#page5.tif source=CorrectiveRecordation011#page6.tif

900338688

TRALEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356169

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE:

09/02/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Samsung C&T Corporation | | 09/02/2015 | CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF |

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------------|---|
| Cheil Industries Inc. | 09/02/2015 | CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF |

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

| | • |
|-------------------|---|
| Name: | Samsung C&T Corporation |
| Street Address: | 67, Sejong-daero |
| Internal Address: | Taepyung-ro 2-ka |
| City: | Jung-gu, Seoul |
| State/Country: | KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3497328 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 77754863 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 86095016 | SAMSUNG |
| Registration Number: | 4677133 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 85251505 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 86056026 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 86056031 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 85033151 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 86086740 | SAMSUNG |
| Serial Number: | 86385595 | SAMSUNG |
| Registration Number: | 1920552 | SAMSUNG |
| Registration Number: | 1920554 | SAMSUNG |

Abstract of the Company Register(Closed)

Merged and dissolved

| Registration No. | 000332 | Identification No. | 110111-0002975 |
|------------------|--|--|---|
| Company Name | | in Korean transliterated as "Samsung Moolsan Chusick in unchanged while the company name in English changed from | Changed on Registered on |
| | 250, 2-KA, Taepyung-Ro, Chung-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea | | Changed on Registered on |
| Principal Office | 310, 2-KA, Taepyu | ng-Ro, Chung-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea | Changed on Sep. 30, 1998 Registered on Sep. 30, 1998 |
| Timeipar Office | 1321-20 Seocho-Dong, Seocho-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea | | Changed on May 1, 2008 Registered on May 1, 2008 |
| | 14, Seocho-daero 7 | 4-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea | Changed on Oct. 31, 2011 Registered on Jul. 1, 2013 |

Other Matters

Merged and dissolved
 Merged and dissolved Cheil Industries Inc at located 67, Sejong-daero, Jung-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (Taepyung-ro 2-ka)
 Recorded 2 September 2015

--- No more statement hereafter ---

Issuing fee of 1,000 Won Received Commercial Registry Office

This is a certified copy of the Company Register September 18, 2015 Commercial Registry Office Registrar SEAL

Shadowed portions were deleted. Issuing Date: September 18, 2015

Abstract of the Company Register

| Registration No. | 001780 | Identification No. | 110111-0015762 |
|------------------|--|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | | Changed on |
| | JoongAng Developme | enr. Co. | Registered on |
| | 6 | | Changed on Oct. 1, 1997 |
| AT | Samsung Everland Co | L10: | Registered on Oct. 8, 1997 |
| Company Name | Cheil Industries Inc. | | Changed on Jul. 4, 2014 |
| | | | Registered on Jul. 4, 2014 |
| | c com c | | Changed on Sep. 2, 2015 |
| | Samsung C&T Corporation | | Registered on Sep. 2, 2015 |
| | 50 Euljiro 1-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea | | Changed on |
| | | | Registered on |
| | 07 (5.4); 2.1 Tall | | Changed on Jan. 23, 2003 |
| Principal Office | 67 Euthro 1-ga, Jung- | gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea | Registered on Jan. 23, 2003 |
| | 250 Tanhinanara 2 aa | , Jung-gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea | Changed on Dec. 6, 2010 |
| | zoo rachycongro z-ga | , oung-gu, Seour, Republic of Rolea | Registered on Dec. 10, 2010 |
| | 67, Sejong-daero, Jung | g-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea | Changed on Oct. 31, 2011 |
| | (Taepyung-ro 2-ka) | | Registered on Mar. 19, 2012 |

Other matters

Merger
 Merged Samsung C&T Corporation located at 14, Seocho-daero 74-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
 Recorded 2 September 2015

--- No more statement hereafter ---

Issuing fee of 1,000 Won Received Commercial Registry Office

This is a certified copy of the Company Register September 18, 2015 Commercial Registry Office Registrar SEAL

Shadowed portions were deleted. Issuing Date: September 18, 2015

RECORDED: 11/09/2015